

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2016 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of HB 54/HCS 1

On page 1, line 25, delete "or"; and

On page 1, line 26, after "KRS 39F.020" insert "; or

3. Any member of a local emergency management agency created in KRS 39B.010";

and

On page 3, line 24, after "(7)", insert the following:

"The Kentucky Division of Emergency Management shall promulgate administrative regulations establishing the criteria and procedures applicable to the administration of this section as it pertains to emergency management personnel, including but not limited to which employees qualify for coverage and which circumstances constitute death in the line of duty.

(8)"; and

On page 4, line 4, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, line 9, delete "(9)" and insert "(10)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, line 18, after "(2)" insert the following:

"As used in this section and Section 3 of this Act, "emergency management personnel" means any member of a local emergency management agency created in KRS 39B.010.

(3)"; and

Amendment No. HFA 1

Sponsor: Rep. Adam Koenig

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Zel, Jessica

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

On page 4, line 21, after the second instance of "firefighter", insert "*emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 5, line 4, after "*provider*", insert "*or emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 5, line 17, after "*provider*", insert "*or emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 5, line 18, delete "*(3)*" and insert "*(4)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 5, line 20, delete "*(2)*" and insert "*(3)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 6, line 5, delete "*(4)*" and insert "*(5)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 6, line 13, after the second instance of "firefighter" insert "*emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 6, line 22, after the second instance of "firefighter" insert "*emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 7, line 4, after "*provider*" insert "*or emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 7, line 6, after "firefighter" insert "*emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 7, line 14, after "*provider*" insert "*or emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 7, line 22, after "*provider*" insert "*or emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 8, line 4, after the second instance of "firefighter" insert "*emergency management personnel*"; and

On page 8, line 7, after "firefighter" insert "*emergency management personnel*".